900210984 01/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
State Line Tack LLC		112 <i>1</i> 28 <i>1</i> 2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TABcom LLC	
Street Address:	1 Maplewood Drive	
City:	Hazleton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18302	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1318701	STATE LINE TACK
Registration Number:	1961600	CAMBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (570)696-3320 Phone: 5707144000

Email: msmolow@smolowlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mitchell A. Smolow
Address Line 1: 720 Hampton Road

Address Line 4: Shavertown, PENNSYLVANIA 18708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell A. Smolow
Signature:	/Mitchell A. Smolow/
Date:	01/01/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment of SLT and Cambridge (00009458)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

OP \$65.00 131

900210984

REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas State Line Tack LLC, ("Assignor"), owns United States trademark registration

no. 1,318,701 to the mark State Line Tack and design and to United States trademark registration

no. 1,961,600 to the mark Cambridge (together, the "registrations"), renewed on March 24, 2005

and August 22, 2006, respectively;

and

Whereas, TABcom LLC ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, including

the goodwill and the right to sue for past infringement, for its sole use and behoof to the full end

of the term for which said registrations have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same is

held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Date: 12/27/11

State Line Tack LLC

By: M. T.M.

Title: MANALING MEMBERS

{00009410.DOC; 1 }

RECORDED: 01/01/2012

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0806